
1 975 Alberto Paulo 1985 MARITIMO SENIOR 1:09.42
2 930 José Marques 1974 GD Estreito SENIOR 1:11.46
3 855 Carlos Alves 1966 Boavista Pico VET-A 1:12.43
4 964 Rui Paulo Silva 1984 GD Estreito SENIOR 1:13.50
5 974 Tiago Rodrigues 1985 FC PORTO SENIOR 1:14.40
6 947 Marco Rebelo 1973 GD Estreito SENIOR 1:15.19
7 893 Eugénio Pinto 1968 Sosousas VET-A 1:15.42
8 990 António Raposo 1972 AA SÃO MIGUEL SENIOR 1:16.10
9 991 Luís Mateus 1962 AA SÃO MIGUEL VET-B 1:17.47
10 885 Carlos Ramos 1966 CF Andorinha VET-A 1:18.22
11 946 Marco Oliveira 1970 Individual VET-A 1:20.08
12 981 Paulo Nunes 1970 Sosousas VET-A 1:20.52
13 989 Artur Paulino 1985 AA SÃO MIGUEL SENIOR 1:21.21
14 992 João Fernandes 1962 AGUIAS ALVELOS VET-B 1:21.37
15 896 João Freitas 1968 Sosousas VET-A 1:22.04
16 938 Luís Mateus Gouveia 1972 Horários do Funchal SENIOR 1:22.30
17 861 José Luís Silva 1964 DR Ambiente VET-B 1:23.19
18 957 Paulo Margarido 1968 DR Ambiente VET-A 1:23.24
19 878 António Maltez 1953 Individual VET-D 1:23.32
20 891 Egídio Rodrigues 1960 Bioforma VET-C 1:23.38
21 944 Marcelino Martins 1975 CA Mirandela SENIOR 1:24.27
22 860 Nuno Gonçalves 1966 DR Ambiente VET-A 1:24.38
23 907 Hodório Pereira 1960 Bomb.Municipais Fx VET-C 1:25.12
24 859 Sidónio Freitas 1973 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1:25.49
25 966 Sérgio Abreu 1983 ACD Jardim Serra SENIOR 1:26.30
26 905 Gonçalo Silva 1980 Bioforma SENIOR 1:26.30
27 867 Ab ã  Vi i 1956 CP Câ  L b VET C 1 26 35

7th Porto Santo Half Marathon
11 March 2006

Men

27 867 Abraão Vieira 1956 CP Câmara Lobos VET-C 1:26.35
28 923 Jorge Mendes 1961 Bioforma VET-B 1:26.56
29 884 Armando Silva 1955 Individual VET-D 1:27.00
30 897 Fernando Teixeira 1968 ADR Água de Pena VET-A 1:27.13
31 900 Francisco Viegas 1957 McDonald's VET-C 1:27.19
32 882 António Silva 1978 Individual SENIOR 1:27.33
33 895 Eurico Rebelo 1967 ZM Madeira VET-A 1:27.52
34 993 Jorge Serrazina 1956 CA OBIDOS VET-C 1:28.05
35 987 Luís Vasconcelos 1964 McDonald's VET-B 1:28.41
36 963 Rui Martins 1977 ZM Madeira SENIOR 1:29.04
37 924 José Abreu 1975 CD Curral Freiras SENIOR 1:29.29
38 934 Leonardo Diogo 1967 ACD São João VET-A 1:29.29
39 875 António Gonçalves 1969 Horários do Funchal VET-A 1:29.35
40 913 João Abel Melim 1957 DR Ambiente VET-C 1:29.47
41 889 Diamantino Ornelas 1972 Café Apolo SENIOR 1:30.17
42 978 José Carvalho 1956 Sosousas VET-C 1:30.57
43 879 António Oliveira 1963 ZM Madeira VET-B 1:31.13
44 921 Jorge Bettencourt 1969 Emp.Cervejas Mad. VET-A 1:31.26
45 986 José Pereira 1955 McDonald's VET-D 1:31.46
46 935 Luís Abreu Freitas 1966 CP Câmara Lobos VET-B 1:31.57
47 997 Manuel Batista 1965 Individual VET-B 1:32.54
48 877 António Madaleno 1969 ACD São João VET-A 1:33.02
49 873 André Macieira 1963 McDonald's VET-B 1:33.15
50 862 Paulo Silva 1962 DR Ambiente VET-B 1:33.21
51 933 Júlio Henriques 1983 ZM Madeira SENIOR 1:33.45
52 876 António Lima 1953 DR Ambiente VET-D 1:33.46
53 890 Edmundo Sousa 1964 CP Câmara Lobos VET-B 1:33.52
54 970 Valdemar Rodrigues 1963 Bioforma VET-B 1:33.56
55 929 José Casimiro Fernandes 1953 Cal Spora Luxembourg VET-D 1:34.02
56 961 Ricardo Teixeira 1970 UD Santana VET-A 1:34.07
57 912 Jean Paul Molineaux 1948 ZM Madeira VET-E 1:34.12
58 965 Samuel Matos 1964 ACD São João VET-B 1:34.20
59 874 António Abreu 1985 ACD Jardim Serra SENIOR 1:34.44
60 952 Miguel Correia 1961 Madsima VET-B 1:34.54
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61 937 Luís Ferreira 1972 ZM Madeira SENIOR 1:35.18
62 918 Joaquim Ornelas 1963 ZM Madeira VET-B 1:35.18
63 954 Nuno Branco 1970 Emp.Cervejas Mad. VET-A 1:35.40
64 984 José Martins 1950 CO Lagos VET-E 1:35.45
65 985 Manuel Dias 1943 CO Lagos VET-F 1:35.48
66 959 Pedro Lázaro 1977 ZM Madeira SENIOR 1:36.00
67 980 Duarte Andrade 1970 Sosousas VET-A 1:36.07
68 926 José Barros 1947 Há Barros VET-E 1:36.20
69 898 Filipe Faria 1973 McDonald's SENIOR 1:36.29
70 920 Joel Vasconcelos 1976 Individual SENIOR 1:37.28
71 979 Fernando Sá 1946 DR Ambiente VET-E 1:37.34
72 899 Filipe Macedo 1976 ZM Madeira SENIOR 1:37.35
73 998 Manuel Frade 1951 CABarreira VET-D 1:37.55
74 915 João Luís Fernandes 1957 C.Pés Livres VET-C 1:38.01
75 880 António Plácido 1961 CP Câmara Lobos VET-B 1:38.05
76 951 Maurício Castro 1972 McDonald's SENIOR 1:38.14
77 917 João Vieira 1946 DR Ambiente VET-F 1:39.52
78 962 Roberto Bento 1975 Individual SENIOR 1:39.55
79 939 Luís Nascimento 1954 DR Ambiente VET-D 1:39.59
80 871 Aleixo Fernandes 1961 Individual VET-B 1:40.00
81 922 Jorge Botelho 1954 DR Ambiente VET-D 1:40.05
82 983 Mário Gonçalves 1943 CO Lagos VET-F 1:40.12
83 908 Humberto Silva 1957 Porto Santo VET-C 1:40.38
84 928 José Carlos Drumond 1975 Spitécnica SENIOR 1:40.54
85 971 Xavier Nunes 1969 ADR Água de Pena VET-A 1:41.28
86 888 Décio Pereira 1952 DR Ambiente VET-D 1:42.06
87 868 Agostinho Fernandes 1955 DR Ambiente VET-D 1:42.25
88 942 Manuel Henriques 1964 PT Comunicações VET-B 1:42.35
89 982 B di  M d 1973 H á i  d  F h l SENIOR 1 42 5589 982 Bernardino Morgado 1973 Horários do Funchal SENIOR 1:42.55
90 911 Jaime Silva 1970 ADR Água de Pena VET-A 1:43.43
91 886 César Pinto 1966 Hotel Miramar VET-B 1:44.10
92 955 Oleh Kravets 1972 Emp.Cervejas Mad. SENIOR 1:44.12
93 910 Ivo Silva 1954 Individual VET-D 1:44.38
94 863 Jorge Gonçalves 1951 DR Ambiente VET-D 1:46.01
95 943 Manuel Ramos 1986 ACD Jardim Serra SENIOR 1:47.04
96 969 Tiago Brito 1943 CP Câmara Lobos VET-F 1:47.12
97 894 Eurico Andrade 1956 CP Câmara Lobos VET-D 1:47.36
98 925 José António Ramos 1974 CP Câmara Lobos SENIOR 1:48.27
99 941 Manuel Carvalho 1955 DR Ambiente VET-D 1:49.20
100 854 João Vieira 1976 Individual SENIOR 1:50.19
101 932 Julio Mendes 1963 PSP SENIOR 1:50.49
102 927 Emanuel Caires 1983 UD Santana SENIOR 1:50.56
103 931 Pedro Medeiros 1984 C MONTANHA SENIOR 1:52.32
104 999 Manuel Capelinha 1958 Smash Tenis Clube VET-C 1:53.05
105 967 Sidónio Fernandes 1959 Clarabóia VET-C 1:53.25
106 892 Emanuel Fortes 1973 Spitécnica SENIOR 1:53.46
107 956 Orlando Teixeira 1974 McDonald's SENIOR 1:56.02
108 902 Filipe Abreu 1965 CP Câmara Lobos VET-B 1:56.11
109 960 José Olim 1966 CP Câmara Lobos VET-B 1:57.38
110 870 Alberto Pestana 1953 DR Ambiente VET-D 2:01.41
111 906 Rui Rodrigues 1986 McDonald's SENIOR 2.03.57
112 953 Nelson Rosário 1970 Individual VET-A 2:04.55
113 916 João José Ferreira 1961 DR Ambiente VET-C 2:08.27
114 857 Celso Xerinda 1979 Ginásio Cluvi SENIOR 2:08.28
115 919 Joaquim Vasconcelos 1986 ZM Madeira SENIOR 2:09.54
116 945 Marcelo Dantas 1976 ZM Madeira SENIOR 2:09.57
117 958 Pedro Gonçalves 1953 CP Câmara Lobos VET-D 2:12.23
118 869 Alain Glacet 1951 Top of Travel VET-E 2:12.30
119 864 Júlio Batista 1949 DR Ambiente VET-E 2:14.28
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1 985 Manuel Dias 1943 CO Lagos 1:35.48
2 983 Mário Gonçalves 1943 CO Lagos 1:40.12
3 969 Tiago Brito 1943 CP Câmara Lobos 1:47.12

1 912 Jean Paul Molineaux 1948 ZM Madeira 1:34.12
2 984 José Martins 1950 CO Lagos 1:35.45
3 926 José Barros 1947 Há Barros 1:36.20
4 979 Fernando Sá 1946 DR Ambiente 1:37.34
5 917 João Vieira 1946 DR Ambiente 1:39.52
6 869 Alain Glacet 1951 Top of Travel 2:12.30
7 864 Júlio Batista 1949 DR Ambiente 2:14.28

1 878 António Maltez 1953 Individual 1:23.32
2 884 Armando Silva 1955 Individual 1:27.00
3 986 José Pereira 1955 McDonald's 1:31.46
4 876 António Lima 1953 DR Ambiente 1:33.46
5 929 José Casimiro Fernandes 1953 Cal Spora Luxembourg 1:34.02
6 998 Manuel Frade 1951 CABarreira 1:37.55
7 939 Luís Nascimento 1954 DR Ambiente 1:39.59
8 922 Jorge Botelho 1954 DR Ambiente 1:40.05
9 888 Décio Pereira 1952 DR Ambiente 1:42 06

VETERANOS F

VETERANOS E

VETERANOS D

9 888 Décio Pereira 1952 DR Ambiente 1:42.06
10 868 Agostinho Fernandes 1955 DR Ambiente 1:42.25
11 910 Ivo Silva 1954 Individual 1:44.38
12 863 Jorge Gonçalves 1951 DR Ambiente 1:46.01
13 894 Eurico Andrade 1956 CP Câmara Lobos 1:47.36
14 941 Manuel Carvalho 1955 DR Ambiente 1:49.20
15 870 Alberto Pestana 1953 DR Ambiente 2:01.41
16 958 Pedro Gonçalves 1953 CP Câmara Lobos 2:12.23

1 891 Egídio Rodrigues 1960 Bioforma 1:23.38
2 907 Hodório Pereira 1960 Bomb.Municipais Fx 1:25.12
3 867 Abraão Vieira 1956 CP Câmara Lobos 1:26.35
4 900 Francisco Viegas 1957 McDonald's 1:27.19
5 993 Jorge Serrazina 1956 CA OBIDOS 1:28.05
6 913 João Abel Melim 1957 DR Ambiente 1:29.47
7 978 José Carvalho 1956 Sosousas 1:30.57
8 915 João Luís Fernandes 1957 C.Pés Livres 1:38.01
9 908 Humberto Silva 1957 Porto Santo 1:40.38
10 999 Manuel Capelinha 1958 Smash Tenis Clube 1:53.05
11 967 Sidónio Fernandes 1959 Clarabóia 1:53.25

1 991 Luís Mateus 1962 AA SÃO MIGUEL 1:17.47
2 992 João Fernandes 1962 AGUIAS ALVELOS 1:21.37
3 861 José Luís Silva 1964 DR Ambiente 1:23.19
4 923 Jorge Mendes 1961 Bioforma 1:26.56
5 987 Luís Vasconcelos 1964 McDonald's 1:28.41
6 879 António Oliveira 1963 ZM Madei a 1:31 13

VETERANOS C

VETERANOS B

6 879 António Oliveira 1963 ZM Madeira 1:31.13
7 935 Luís Abreu Freitas 1966 CP Câmara Lobos 1:31.57

Página 3 de 6



7th Porto Santo Half Marathon
11 March 2006

8 997 Manuel Batista 1965 Individual 1:32.54
9 873 André Macieira 1963 McDonald's 1:33.15
10 862 Paulo Silva 1962 DR Ambiente 1:33.21
11 890 Edmundo Sousa 1964 CP Câmara Lobos 1:33.52
12 970 Valdemar Rodrigues 1963 Bioforma 1:33.56
13 965 Samuel Matos 1964 ACD São João 1:34.20
14 952 Miguel Correia 1961 Madsima 1:34.54
15 918 Joaquim Ornelas 1963 ZM Madeira 1:35.18
16 880 António Plácido 1961 CP Câmara Lobos 1:38.05
17 871 Aleixo Fernandes 1961 Individual 1:40.00
18 942 Manuel Henriques 1964 PT Comunicações 1:42.35
19 886 César Pinto 1966 Hotel Miramar 1:44.10
20 902 Filipe Abreu 1965 CP Câmara Lobos 1:56.11
21 960 José Olim 1966 CP Câmara Lobos 1:57.38
22 916 João José Ferreira 1961 DR Ambiente 2:08.27

1 855 Carlos Alves 1966 Boavista Pico 1:12.43
2 893 Eugénio Pinto 1968 Sosousas 1:15.42
3 885 Carlos Ramos 1966 CF Andorinha 1:18.22
4 946 Marco Oliveira 1970 Individual 1:20.08
5 981 Paulo Nunes 1970 Sosousas 1:20.52
6 896 Fernando Sá 1968 Sosousas 1:22.04
7 957 Paulo Margarido 1968 DR Ambiente 1:23.24
8 860 Nuno Gonçalves 1966 DR Ambiente 1:24.38
9 897 Fernando Teixeira 1968 ADR Água de Pena 1:27 13

VETERANOS A

9 897 Fernando Teixeira 1968 ADR Água de Pena 1:27.13
10 895 Eurico Rebelo 1967 ZM Madeira 1:27.52
11 934 Leonardo Diogo 1967 ACD São João 1:29.29
12 875 António Gonçalves 1969 Horários do Funchal 1:29.35
13 921 Jorge Bettencourt 1969 Emp.Cervejas Mad. 1:31.26
14 877 António Madaleno 1969 ACD São João 1:33.02
15 961 Ricardo Teixeira 1970 UD Santana 1:34.07
16 954 Nuno Branco 1970 Emp.Cervejas Mad. 1:35.40
17 980 Duarte Andrade 1970 Sosousas 1:36.07
18 979 João Freitas 1968 Sosousas 1:37.34
19 971 Xavier Nunes 1969 ADR Água de Pena 1:41.28
20 911 Jaime Silva 1970 ADR Água de Pena 1:43.43
21 953 Nelson Rosário 1970 Individual 2:04.55

1 975 Alberto Paulo 1985 MARITIMO 1:09.42
2 930 José Marques 1974 GD Estreito 1:11.46
3 964 Rui Paulo Silva 1984 GD Estreito 1:13.50
4 974 Tiago Rodrigues 1985 FC PORTO 1:14.40
5 947 Marco Rebelo 1973 GD Estreito 1:15.19
6 990 António Raposo 1972 AA SÃO MIGUEL 1:16.10
7 989 Artur Paulino 1985 AA SÃO MIGUEL 1:21.21
8 938 Luís Mateus Gouveia 1972 Horários do Funchal 1:22.30
9 944 Marcelino Martins 1975 CA Mirandela 1:24.27
10 859 Sidónio Freitas 1973 DR Ambiente 1:25.49
11 966 Sérgio Abreu 1983 ACD Jardim Serra 1:26.30
12 905 Gonçalo Silva 1980 Bioforma 1:26.30
13 882 António Silva 1978 Individual 1:27.33
14 963 Rui Martins 1977 ZM Madeira 1:29.04
15 924 José Abreu 1975 CD Curral Freiras 1:29.29
16 889 Diamantino Ornelas 1972 Café Apolo 1:30 17

SENIORES

16 889 Diamantino Ornelas 1972 Café Apolo 1:30.17
17 933 Júlio Henriques 1983 ZM Madeira 1:33.45
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18 874 António Abreu 1985 ACD Jardim Serra 1:34.44
19 937 Luís Ferreira 1972 ZM Madeira 1:35.18
20 959 Pedro Lázaro 1977 ZM Madeira 1:36.00
21 898 Filipe Faria 1973 McDonald's 1:36.29
22 920 Joel Vasconcelos 1976 Individual 1:37.28
23 899 Filipe Macedo 1976 ZM Madeira 1:37.35
24 951 Maurício Castro 1972 McDonald's 1:38.14
25 962 Roberto Bento 1975 Individual 1:39.55
26 928 José Carlos Drumond 1975 Spitécnica 1:40.54
27 982 Bernardino Morgado 1973 Horários do Funchal 1:42.55
28 955 Oleh Kravets 1972 Emp.Cervejas Mad. 1:44.12
29 943 Manuel Ramos 1986 ACD Jardim Serra 1:47.04
30 925 José António Ramos 1974 CP Câmara Lobos 1:48.27
31 854 João Vieira 1976 Individual 1:50.19
32 932 Julio Mendes 1963 PSP 1:50.49
33 927 Emanuel Caires 1983 UD Santana 1:50.56
34 931 Pedro Medeiros 1984 C MONTANHA 1:52.32
35 892 Emanuel Fortes 1973 Spitécnica 1:53.46
36 956 Orlando Teixeira 1974 McDonald's 1:56.02
37 906 Rui Rodrigues 1986 McDonald's 2.03.57
38 857 Celso Xerinda 1979 Ginásio Cluvi 2:08.28
39 919 Joaquim Vasconcelos 1986 ZM Madeira 2:09.54
40 945 Marcelo Dantas 1976 ZM Madeira 2:09.57

1 GD ESTREITO 12 2+4+6

Teams

1 GD ESTREITO 12 2+4+6
2 AA SÃO MIGUEL 30 8+9+13
3 SOSOUSAS 61 7+12+15
4 DR AMBIENTE 57 17+18+22
5 BIOFORMA 74 20+26+28
6 MC DONALDS 111 31+35+45
7 ZONA MILITAR MADEIRA 115 33+36+43
8 CP CAMARA DE LOBOS 126 27+46+53
9 ACD SÃO JOÃO 144 38+48+58
10 HORARIOS FUNCHAL 144 16+39+89
11 JARDIM DA SERRA 179 25+59+95
12 EMP CERVEJAS MADEIRA 199 44+63+92
13 ADR AGUA DE PENA 205 30+85+90
14 CO LAGOS 211 64+65+82
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1 973 Fernanda Ribeiro 1969 Valencia VET-A 1:20.04
2 948 Maria de Jesus 1965 Individual VET-B 1:35.20
3 887 Cláudia Ribeiro 1974 CTM Ponta do Sol SENIOR 1:41.46
4 995 Maria Nicolau 1967 Individual VET-A 1:44.38
5 976 Maria José Jardim 1960 Sosousas VET-C 1:45.19
6 994 Glória Serrazina 1958 CA OBIDOS VET-C 1:46.06
7 858 Cristina Henriques 1971 Ginásio Cluvi SENIOR 1:50.39
8 909 Iva Fernandes 1979 ZM Madeira SENIOR 1:51.26
9 940 Mª Paz Nascimento 1985 ACD São João SENIOR 1:59.43
10 904 Gilberta Vasconcelos 1974 Horários do Funchal SENIOR 2:06.11
11 968 Sílvia Silva 1975 Horários do Funchal SENIOR 2:06.20
12 856 Liliana Freitas 1978 DR Ambiente SENIOR 2:07.18
13 996 Maria Soares 1955 Individual VET-D 2:09.01
14 977 Raquel Franco 1977 Sosousas SENIOR 2:09.54
15 866 Paz Silva 1961 DR Ambiente VET-C 2:14.26
16 865 Eunice Pinto 1951 DR Ambiente VET-E 2:14.26

1 887 Cláudia Ribeiro 1974 CTM Ponta do Sol SENIOR 1:41.46
2 858 Cristina Henriques 1971 Ginásio Cluvi SENIOR 1:50.39
3 909 Iva Fernandes 1979 ZM Madeira SENIOR 1:51.26
4 940 Mª Paz Nascimento 1985 ACD São João SENIOR 1:59.43
5 904 Gilberta Vasconcelos 1974 Horários do Funchal SENIOR 2:06.11
6 968 Sílvia Silva 1975 Horários do Funchal SENIOR 2:06 20

Women

SENIORES

6 968 Sílvia Silva 1975 Horários do Funchal SENIOR 2:06.20
7 977 Raquel Franco 1977 Sosousas SENIOR 2:09.54
8 856 Liliana Freitas 1978 DR Ambiente SENIOR 2:07.18

1 973 Fernanda Ribeiro 1969 Valencia 1:20.04
2 995 Maria Nicolau 1967 Individual 1:44.38

1 948 Maria de Jesus 1965 Individual 1:35.20

1 976 Maria José Jardim 1960 Sosousas 1:45.19
2 994 Glória Serrazina 1958 CA OBIDOS 1:46.06
3 866 Paz Silva 1961 DR Ambiente 2:14.26

12 996 Maria Soares 1955 Individual 2:09.01

15 865 Eunice Pinto 1951 DR Ambiente 2:14.26

1 DR AMBIENTE 40 11+14+15

VETERANOS C

VETERANOS D

VETERANOS E

Teams

VETERANOS B

VETERANOS A
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